terminate deal; Price > $20: Exchange ratio decreases so that deal value equals value at $20 per share

First Full Year Operating Cost Savings (pre-tax) $9.9 million (37% of Simplicity’s estimated non-interest expense)

Restructuring Charge (pre-tax) $19.2 million ($10.9 million before or in quarter of close, $8.3 million in quarter after close)

First Full Year Revenue Enhancements  (pre-tax) $8.1 million (earnings on excess capital, SBA lending, mortgage lending)

Loan Fair Value Adjustment 2.2% reduction to Simplicity’s gross loans

Core Deposit Intangible Estimated at 1.78% of Simplicity’s core deposits

Goodwill No goodwill created; ~$700 thousand pre-tax bargain purchase gain at closing

88

Single family

41%

Home equity

5%

CRE

20%

Multifamily

16%

Construction

9%

C&I

7%

Consumer

2%

Single family

40%

CRE

5%

Multifamily

47%

Consumer

8%

Single family

41%

Home equity

7%

CRE

26%

Multifamily

4%

Construction

12%

C&I

10%

Consumer

0%

Loan Composition

HomeStreet

Loan Yield:  4.27%

Simplicity Bank

Loan Yield:  4.55%

Pro Forma

Loan Yield:  4.35% (1)

Source:  Regulatory filings

Balances as of and for the quarter ended 6/30/14

(1) On a combined basis; does not reflect purchase price adjustments to current rates

($ in thousands)

Single family 749,204$   288,960$   1,038,164$

Home equity 136,181   625   136,806

CRE 476,411   38,062   514,473

Multifamily 72,327   335,040   407,367

Construction 219,282   -   219,282

C&I 185,177   -   185,177

Consumer -   57,167   57,167

Grand Total 1,838,582$   719,854$   2,558,436$

HomeStreet Standalone Simplicity Standalone

HomeStreet & Simplicity pro

forma

99

Source:  Regulatory filings

Balances as of and for the quarter ended 6/30/14

(1) On a combined basis; does not reflect purchase price adjustments to current rates

Other Trans.

Demand

Deposits

9%

NOW &

Other Trans.

Accts.

13%

Money

Market &

Savings

40%

Time

Deposits

38%

Demand

Deposits

17%

NOW &

Other Trans.

Accts.

13%

Money

Market &

Savings

47%

Time

Deposits

23%

Demand

Deposits

20%

NOW &

Other Trans.

Accts.

13%Money

Market &

Savings

48%

Time

Deposits

19%

Deposit Composition

HomeStreet Simplicity Bank Pro Forma

Cost of Deposits:  0.45% Cost of Deposits:  0.81% Cost of Deposits:  0.53% (1)

($ in thousands)

Demand Deposits 472,255$   60,569$   532,824$

NOW & Other Trans. Accts. 324,604   81,781   406,385

Money Market & Savings 1,163,324   263,939   1,427,263

Time Deposits 457,529   246,534   704,063

Grand Total 2,417,712$   652,823$   3,070,535$

HomeStreet Standalone Simplicity Standalone

HomeStreet & Simplicity pro

forma

1010

Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Capital Ratios

(1) Source:  Regulatory filings as of 6/30/14
(2) Includes estimated purchase accounting adjustments
(3) For the depository institution

($ in thousands, except share data)

HomeStreet

Standalone
1

Simplicity Bank

Book Value
1

Pro Forma

HomeStreet
2

Cash and cash equivalents 74,991$   69,253$   144,244$

Investment securities 454,966   62,797   517,763

Loans held for sale 549,440   3,687   553,127

Loans held for investment (net of reserves) 1,812,895   715,750   2,517,378

Mortgage servicing rights 117,991   771   118,762

Premises & equipment 43,896   3,764   47,660

Other real estate owned 11,083   284   11,367

Accounts receivable and other assets 155,724   18,932   174,656

Goodwill 11,945   3,950   11,945

Core deposit intangible 2,745   -   10,152

Total assets 3,235,676$   879,188$   4,107,054$

Deposits 2,417,712   652,823   3,074,011

FHLB advances & other borrowings 398,771   85,000   484,014

Long term debt 61,857   -   61,857

Accounts payable and other liabilities 69,087   4,479   70,775